



Bid Abstract

Project: **Mayhew Way and Cherry Lane Trail Crossing Enhancements Project**
 County No.: **0662-6R4137-22**
 Federal No.: **n/a**
 Bids Opened: **Tuesday, July 26, 2022**
 Addendum: **none**
 MSM Goal: **25%**

	Lowest Bidder	2nd Bidder	3rd Bidder
Name of Bidder:	Sposeto Engineering Inc.	FBD Vanguard Construction, Inc.	Kerex Engineering, Inc.
DIR Registration Number:	1000005234	1000008493	1000033698
Business Address:	4558 Contractors Place Livermore, CA 94551	550 Greenville Rd Livermore, CA 94550	4941 Pacheco Blvd Martinez, CA 94553
Mailing Address:	4558 Contractors Place Livermore, CA 94551	550 Greenville Rd Livermore, CA 94550	PO Box 23831 Pleasant Hill, CA 94523
Business Phone:	(925) 443-4200	(925) 245-1300	(925) 387-8913
Fax No.:	(925) 443-6800	(925) 245-1007	(925) 387-0853
Email Address:	johns@sposetoengineering.com	dsposeto@vc-inc.net	patrick@kerexengineering.com
Contact:	John P. Sposeto	Dominic Sposeto	Patrick Madden

Engineer's Estimate

Item No.	Bid Item Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Cost	Amount	Unit Bid	Amount	Unit Bid	Amount	Unit Bid	Amount
Site 1: Mayhew Way at Iron Horse Regional Trail											
1	LEAD COMPLIANCE PLAN	LS	1.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$6,100.00	\$6,100.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00
2	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS	LS	1.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,800.00	\$2,800.00	\$2,560.00	\$2,560.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00
3	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$12,190.00	\$12,190.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
4	HEALTH AND SAFETY PLAN	LS	1.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$2,400.00	\$2,400.00	\$1,745.00	\$1,745.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
5	TRENCH EXCAVATION	LF	64.00	\$170.00	\$10,880.00	\$104.00	\$6,656.00	\$122.00	\$7,808.00	\$290.00	\$18,560.00
6	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB) (LF)	LF	43.00	\$150.00	\$6,450.00	\$125.00	\$5,375.00	\$238.00	\$10,234.00	\$300.00	\$12,900.00
7	DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE - SURFACE APPLIED	SQFT	72.00	\$80.00	\$5,760.00	\$65.00	\$4,680.00	\$40.00	\$2,880.00	\$35.00	\$2,520.00
8	MINOR CONCRETE (SIDEWALK)	SQFT	473.00	\$110.00	\$52,030.00	\$24.00	\$11,352.00	\$112.00	\$52,976.00	\$50.00	\$23,650.00
9	REMOVE ROADSIDE SIGN	EA	3.00	\$300.00	\$900.00	\$250.00	\$750.00	\$116.00	\$348.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00
10	RELOCATE SIGN (WOOD POST)	EA	2.00	\$475.00	\$950.00	\$200.00	\$400.00	\$290.00	\$580.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00
11	ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST	EA	3.00	\$450.00	\$1,350.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$465.00	\$1,395.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00
12	THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (DETAIL 22)	LF	80.00	\$5.00	\$400.00	\$6.50	\$520.00	\$6.00	\$480.00	\$15.00	\$1,200.00
13	THERMOPLASTIC CROSSWALK AND PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	270.00	\$15.00	\$4,050.00	\$15.50	\$4,185.00	\$14.00	\$3,780.00	\$20.00	\$5,400.00
14	REMOVE TRAFFIC STRIPE AND PAVEMENT MARKINGS	LS	1.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,700.00	\$3,700.00	\$3,300.00	\$3,300.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00
15	FLASHING BEACON SYSTEM	LS	1.00	\$44,500.00	\$44,500.00	\$45,150.00	\$45,150.00	\$52,148.00	\$52,148.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00
Site 2: Cherry Lane at Contra Costa Canal Trail											
16	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS	LS	1.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,800.00	\$2,800.00	\$2,560.00	\$2,560.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
17	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00
18	DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE - SURFACE APPLIED	SQFT	50.00	\$80.00	\$4,000.00	\$65.00	\$3,250.00	\$66.00	\$3,300.00	\$75.00	\$3,750.00
19	THERMOPLASTIC CROSSWALK AND PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	136.00	\$15.00	\$2,040.00	\$19.00	\$2,584.00	\$17.50	\$2,380.00	\$30.00	\$4,080.00
20	REMOVE TRAFFIC STRIPE AND PAVEMENT MARKINGS	LS	1.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,180.00	\$3,180.00	\$2,900.00	\$2,900.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00
21	REMOVE IN-GROUND FLASHER SYSTEM	LS	1.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$2,092.00	\$2,092.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
22	FLASHING BEACON SYSTEM	LS	1.00	\$63,000.00	\$63,000.00	\$41,500.00	\$41,500.00	\$28,200.00	\$28,200.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00
TOTALS:						\$257,310.00		\$189,382.00		\$199,856.00	\$208,060.00



Bid Abstract

Project: **Mayhew Way and Cherry Lane Trail Crossing Enhancements Project**
 County No.: **0662-6R4137-22**
 Federal No.: **n/a**
 Bids Opened: **Tuesday, July 26, 2022**
 Addendum: **none**
 MSM Goal: **25%**

Name of Bidder: Construction H, Inc.
 DIR Registration Number: 1000058305
 Business Address: 2766 Carlton Ct
 San Pablo, CA 94806
 Mailing Address: 2766 Carlton Ct
 San Pablo, CA 94806
 Business Phone: (510) 734-4666
 Fax No.:
 Email Address: alejandroh@constructionh.com
 Contact: Alejandro Hernandez

4th Bidder	5th Bidder	6th Bidder
Construction H, Inc.	Gruendl Inc. Dba Ray's Electric	NBC Construction & Engineering Inc.
1000058305	1000005610	1000543317
2766 Carlton Ct	411 Pendleton Way Suite B	850 South Van Ness Ave
San Pablo, CA 94806	Oakland, CA 94621	San Francisco, CA 94110
Mailing Address: 2766 Carlton Ct	411 Pendleton Way Suite B	850 South Van Ness Ave
San Pablo, CA 94806	Oakland, CA 94621	San Francisco, CA 94110
Business Phone: (510) 734-4666	(510) 577-7700	(925) 322-7473
Fax No.:	(510) 577-7706	(800) 622-9144
Email Address: alejandroh@constructionh.com	greg@rayselectric.net	msnbcinc@gmail.com
Contact: Alejandro Hernandez	Greg Gruendl	Mike Schalchi

Engineer's Estimate

Item No.	Bid Item Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Cost	Amount	Unit Bid	Amount	Unit Bid	Amount	Unit Bid	Amount
Site 1: Mayhew Way at Iron Horse Regional Trail											
1	LEAD COMPLIANCE PLAN	LS	1.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00
2	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS	LS	1.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
3	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$65,000.00	\$65,000.00	\$12,680.00	\$12,680.00
4	HEALTH AND SAFETY PLAN	LS	1.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$11,500.00	\$11,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
5	TRENCH EXCAVATION	LF	64.00	\$170.00	\$10,880.00	\$200.00	\$12,800.00	\$175.00	\$11,200.00	\$631.58	\$40,421.12
6	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB) (LF)	LF	43.00	\$150.00	\$6,450.00	\$150.00	\$6,450.00	\$200.00	\$8,600.00	\$576.28	\$24,780.04
7	DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE - SURFACE APPLIED	SQFT	72.00	\$80.00	\$5,760.00	\$50.00	\$3,600.00	\$125.00	\$9,000.00	\$163.32	\$11,759.04
8	MINOR CONCRETE (SIDEWALK)	SQFT	473.00	\$110.00	\$52,030.00	\$75.00	\$35,475.00	\$50.00	\$23,650.00	\$144.48	\$68,339.04
9	REMOVE ROADSIDE SIGN	EA	3.00	\$300.00	\$900.00	\$150.00	\$450.00	\$100.00	\$300.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00
10	RELOCATE SIGN (WOOD POST)	EA	2.00	\$475.00	\$950.00	\$200.00	\$400.00	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$2,200.00	\$4,400.00
11	ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST	EA	3.00	\$450.00	\$1,350.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$475.00	\$1,425.00	\$933.33	\$2,799.99
12	THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (DETAIL 22)	LF	80.00	\$5.00	\$400.00	\$5.00	\$400.00	\$15.00	\$1,200.00	\$18.00	\$1,440.00
13	THERMOPLASTIC CROSSWALK AND PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	270.00	\$15.00	\$4,050.00	\$15.00	\$4,050.00	\$25.00	\$6,750.00	\$30.00	\$8,100.00
14	REMOVE TRAFFIC STRIPE AND PAVEMENT MARKINGS	LS	1.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$875.00	\$875.00	\$1,050.00	\$1,050.00
15	FLASHING BEACON SYSTEM	LS	1.00	\$44,500.00	\$44,500.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$63,680.00	\$63,680.00
Site 2: Cherry Lane at Contra Costa Canal Trail											
16	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS	LS	1.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
17	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$65,000.00	\$65,000.00	\$8,300.00	\$8,300.00
18	DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE - SURFACE APPLIED	SQFT	50.00	\$80.00	\$4,000.00	\$50.00	\$2,500.00	\$150.00	\$7,500.00	\$565.00	\$28,250.00
19	THERMOPLASTIC CROSSWALK AND PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	136.00	\$15.00	\$2,040.00	\$15.00	\$2,040.00	\$25.00	\$3,400.00	\$30.00	\$4,080.00
20	REMOVE TRAFFIC STRIPE AND PAVEMENT MARKINGS	LS	1.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$875.00	\$875.00	\$1,050.00	\$1,050.00
21	REMOVE IN-GROUND FLASHER SYSTEM	LS	1.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$6,300.00	\$6,300.00	\$9,800.00	\$9,800.00
22	FLASHING BEACON SYSTEM	LS	1.00	\$63,000.00	\$63,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$43,450.00	\$43,450.00
TOTALS:					\$257,310.00		\$211,165.00		\$298,975.00		\$346,679.23